Acceptance Company, LLC based primarily on our taxable income and, in each case, our activities and balance sheet are measured with
reference to historical cost and/or fair value without considering inflation.

Market Value Risk

Our mortgage loans held for sale are reported at their estimated fair values. The fair value of these assets fluctuates primarily due to changes in
interest rates.

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were (i) performed at a particular point in time, (ii) only contemplate certain
movements in interest rates, (iii) do not incorporate changes in interest rate volatility or changes in the relationship of one interest rate index to
another, (iv) are subject to the accuracy of various models and assumptions used, including prepayment forecasts and discount rates, and (v) do
not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by
management to account for changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as an earnings forecast.

67

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

122

Table of Contents

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization method as of June 30, 2013,
given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 211,822 $ 202,838 $ 198,604 $ 190,606 $ 186,827 $ 179,670
Change in fair value:
$ $ 17,293 $ 8,309 $ 4,075 $ (3,923) $ (7,703) $ (14,859)
% 8.89% 4.27% 2.09% -2.02% -3.96% -7.64%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 211,208 $ 202,577 $ 198,484 $ 190,707 $ 187,009 $ 179,968
Change in fair value:
$ $ 16,678 $ 8,048 $ 3,955 $ (3,823) $ (7,520) $ (14,562)
% 8.57% 4.14% 2.03% -1.97% -3.87% -7.49%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 202,305 $ 198,417 $ 196,473 $ 192,585 $ 190,641 $ 186,753
Change in fair value:
$ $ 7,776 $ 3,888 $ 1,944 $ (1,944) $ (3,888) $ (7,776)
% 4.00% 2.00% 1.00% -1.00% -2.00% -4.00%

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value method as of June 30, 2013, given
several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $  13,048 $  12,552 $  12,318 $  11,837 $  11,662 $  11,262
Change in fair value:
$ $ 957 $ 461 $ 226 $ (218) $ (429) $ (830)
% 7.91% 3.81% 1.87% -1.81% -3.55% -6.86%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 13,386 $ 12,712 $ 12,395 $ 11,800 $ 11,520 $ 10,991
Change in fair value:
$ $ 1,295 $ 620 $ 304 $ (292) $ (572) $ (1,100)
% 10.71% 5.13% 2.51% -2.41% -4.73% -9.10%

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

123

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 12,534 $ 12,313 $ 12,202 $ 11,981 $ 11,870 $ 11,649
Change in fair value:
$ $ 443 $ 221 $ 111 $ (111) $ (221) $ (443)
% 3.66% 1.83% 0.92% -0.92% -1.83% -3.66%

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of purchased MSRs backed by distressed mortgage loans accounted for using
the fair value method as of June 30, 2013, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

68

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

124

Table of Contents

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 12,229 $ 11,573 $ 11,269 $ 10,701 $ 10,437 $ 9,941
Change in fair value:
$ $ 1,251 $ 595 $ 290 $ (277) $ (542) $ (1,037)
% 11.39% 5.42% 2.64% -2.52% -4.93% -9.44%